SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38136/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2013 in WA No.320/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Bankim Borah, Adv.

Ms.Diksha Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, this matter is adjourned to 17th January, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master