www.ecourtsindia.com

äItem No.38 1 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38136/2013 DHIRAJ DAS & ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10856/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10859/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17364/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014

Office Report)

Date: 15/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Item No.38 2

Ms. Shalini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 38136/2013

Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the fresh or notice to file dasting that context, the matter shall be sufficiently shall be sufficiently shall be sufficiently shall be shall be sufficiently shall particulars and fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No. 13 and has also failed to file dasti proof in opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for

despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Service is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Item No.38 3

SLP(C) No. 17364/2014

SLP(C) No. 17364/2014
Respondent No.11 is reported to be dead.
for the petitioners shall within a period application for substitution to bring on record his Lt SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014 The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 3.8.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 26.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar