

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10856/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2013
in WA No. 332/2013 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MAINUL HOQUE CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 02/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners has been appointed as the standing counsel for the State of Assam on 11.08.2016.

In view of the submission made, I.A. No.3 of 2016 for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

Registry to issue notice to the petitioners so as to enable them to make suitable arrangement for being represented in these proceedings.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS