

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26879-26881/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013 in WA No. 318/2013 09/10/2013 in WA No. 324/2013 15/11/2013 in WA No. 367/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati At Agarthala)

MD OUSHEN ALI AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17366/2014

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

This Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to
cure the defects, as pointed out in the office report on default,

failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed as against the unserved respondents, without further reference to the Court.

[MADHU NARULA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.