ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38136/2013

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List Office report for direction Only in SLP (C) Nos. 38136/2013 AND 26879-26881/2014)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014 (XIV)

Date: 19-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C))No.38136/2013

List the matter after four weeks.

SLP(C)Nos. 26879-26881/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice in respect of unserved respondent nos.2 and 8 in SLP(C)No.26879 of 2014 and respondent no.2 in SLP(C)Nos.26880 and 26881 of 2014.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER