## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38136/2013

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only in SLP (C) No. 38136 of 2013 before HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER. Notice of Alternative arrangement were issued on 04.05.2018 to all petitioners and service report is awaited.

Date: 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR Mr. Palak Mahajan, Adv. Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. R. Sankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter be listed before the Court and petitioner be intimated about the listing of the matter in court well in time.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER